
4065 Aaaersoo

l=======l···-·--······-··--·-··-

Cert. Fee

CheckNo.

ReceiptNo.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Data

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream h..1?.U.r?.0. 0:~e.A .
Trib. of ..;l;Ao. J2y....lif.r..e.r... County of .._G..r.,q:h.Z. -..
Use ./;>::~o:/2.; ..-,, ·-········..·············· .
Quantity of water ·······-··································· No. of acres ././...~ .

Name of ditch V..L?.t':?.12'./.7.7.e.£ .._ - .

Date of priority ./..1.r..lf:./.. _ - .
In name of -.G. £. &.a:_j2'£..W-~ -······················-

.Zea.Rd/..@l:,Adjudication, Vol. /..P.. , page ..2--:2.e._
Taos.. ­

App. No. ···-······················· Per. No Cert. No. .Z.-?..7.f..£.

Certificate cancelled ,.····-······-······································-······ .. ···

Notation made on record by ···-······ ..········•··•··· ..-···-··-·-·--··....__

4065)

Change in Z.£2..£2.__·--···----·-·--··--·········-·-······
Date filed C?..<:T..t:2A.c?1:: 4--../..2Z8.. : .

Date of hearing -·-··-·--- ·-··-·--····-··-···················-·······

Place hearing ···········--······-··-··-······································-·······-············

ate ot order .I/=l5..78... vol.Ml.....-, age .S3.
Date for application of water Ja.~.l::.E3.o. .
Proof mailed ---·-·-·-·-··-··-·-... -··-·- ··--····· ····-·····

Proof received -·-·--·······-··············-······............ . _ .

Certificate issued ····--·-··-·-·- Vol -·-·····-·······• page ··········•-···

Name .Zarles2£2aaer,s.Aderse
By ···-·········--··-··-·-·-··--···-···-----

Address ./.:?..tZ.12a.Lt2.Z._ _._···-·--·-
. faiueGi•774.4£

C.!:ec ed

,,·+ r

.. -­
­
7

____by_Veriiied

(,

-----·······-··················-··-·········-······-·-··-············-·····-··-·············-············-··-··················-······-···-·-·········-··-······-····--··········-··-··········-···

---·--···-····-··---·-······-··--··-··-·-···-··············.. ·········································-·······-······························ ·························-······················-······-··-··-···

--- ..,~RD fUK~ ~\~ ···- @..~-..···-··-···..·-··-······ ··-················· . ··················· _ ..

>c&__..r-SJ~'2 A._Po.a -·····7..~.d <=- ·-···-- ·····-······ _ - ·-····-·····-····-..······•·········· .

_z.~r'f, t."',_,JJ ._ ~...ft: V 1~-f2 ·-S).. __7·······-·····-···-············-·· ·-··-·· VLR•.LS.a. -··········-····
---··-······-··········-····-····-···-···-······-········ ··········---·····-··················································· As:.:-r:-..:;J::.d..fl~.:~ t' t.;t. '>/½_,·--·

Entered by_··-····-··· ·•·······..••·••··--······-·················· -~ - _ -.... . -.... . -- .__ ....._ _ ..

REMARKS

---·-··---------····-·········-···················-····--······--·······--·························································································································-··-··-···
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8. Place of Use:

'

Township Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Range Transfer Made

;

-
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APPLICATION AP rO

CHARIS D. Y EVERLY G ANDERSON

APP/?OVFD

2.D02.d.sly) In4to

RECEIVED
OCT 5 1978

·. WATER RESOURC.ES DEPT. . ,,
SALEM, OREGON .'

·------ta ·----: --··-- -~---- .-
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BEFORE THE ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF CHARLES D. & BEAVERLY G. )
ANDERSON FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE)
IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4065

On October 5, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Charles D. and Beaverly G. Anderson for approval of a change in

point of diversion from Indian Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 25755, Volume 17, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of C. E. Ridgeway, describes a right which includes

the use of water from Indian Creek for irrigation of a certain 11.6 acres in Sh; SE;

of Section 29, Township 13 South, Range 33 East, ..W.M., with a date of priority of

1881.

The-authorized point of diversion of record for said right, as allowed by

the provisions of an order of the State Engineer entered March 7, 1969, approving

transfer No. L-89, is located 500 feet South and 300 feet West from the Southeast

Corner of Section 29, being within the NE¼ NE¼ of Section 32, Township 13 South,

Range 33 East, IV. M. •

The applicants herein, owner; of the lands above described, propose to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 60

feet North and 880 feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 29, being within

the SE¼ SE¼ of Section 29, Township 13 South, Range 33 East, .M.

Mr. Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of

diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the original point of

diversion under the subject right, located 550 feet South and 940 feet East from the



lest Quarter Corner of Section 3, being within the NW S' of Section 3, Township
14 South, Range 33 East, W.M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change

authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided

by the order entered March 7, 1969, approving transfer application No. L-89; and

upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of

works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this

order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of November, 1978.

3
Sexson

Director



OCT 5 1978
NOV 21978 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

WATER Rl$0URCEs D£Plpplication for Transfer of Water Rig}t1ALEM, OREGON •
SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Charles .. D.•....&..BeaverlY..G •... Anderson .
<Nnme of nppllcant)

o1 .R... Q.! J.?.9,?L.J:9.7 , .Pra ir.ie City, ··············-············,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of .3On................, 97869., ?2O-lll9., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

......in.point... of...diversion ... ·······························································································································-····-·
(In point of diversion; place of u,e; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? NO_ Daniel HzhEapzen£el@..........
(If not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~,,...., If so, give tit]e of proceedings
8H9 is noi on Tran, L-9

John.Day.Ajudicsion.......... number ot certificate S-25755.....
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .:!-~Q If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate ········-·--····················

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Indian Creek4. The source of water 1s .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .~~·~·~·-··············································································

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .500... ft.. .S., and .J.0.Q ft. ..Ji.! from the ..SE..
(N. or S .) CE. orW.)

corner of 2.9 being within the .NE.1..¼ of Section 3.2 'Ip lJ :S.\ R. ...33 ;;.!W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of ..Gr.an.t............................. The name of the ditch used is ..\.:JXlJ.1.?.J.TI§9. 9-.i.t.9.h .
NOTE: Answer question if the opp\lc:itlon I& for chonge .In point of diversion.

7. The proposedpoint of diversion is located ..60. ft llJ.., ana 880... ft H.! from the ..S.E .
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of .29 being within the SE ¼ .S.E..¼ of Section ?:9.. T.23. -S..! R. 33.2.... W.M.,
(No, N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Gr.~nt 'L'he name of the ditch to be used is .Jn_gJ~n 9.r..~ .

.. )

RECEIVED

Form690- 4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is J..:r.r_ic;a t ion .
ClrrlaaUon, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if ether than irrigation:

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

Ran ge
Towru,hlp E. orW. of

5? +North or South Wlllrunelte Marldlan Seclion LAst '4- of Section NumberAcres To Be Irrigated ..
13 s. 33 E. 29 S'S? 11.6

' ..,.,., • f

--

•

,.

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? YES .
(II not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? NO .

(Yes or Nol .
NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application Ls for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .................. ----· ..

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

Mo1a,ze Dent. f 7{7ear I3 f(--,?_()()I"_

affairs St;ate ()

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ................................................................. , ..................................
(In-i11~Uon, power, mining, mllnulactul'init, domcsllc auppl'les. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-! ot Section

CU more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes B.lle ..Tran.sfer_1-89_gs upplicd .. for.( :Jee ...Spoc.ial

Order_Vol. l} P 95, an easment 2cross_neighbors lands to use the point of························ ······~---·
diversion ha as intended_could_not e obtained, so i11_hayeto est2pg;sh
new ...point... of ...diver.s.ion,.... in....order co aquire water to irrigate my lands also.. .. , ············
point of diversion applied for in above Special Order was not feasible.

··············•··································-··-···························--···········································-····~---···························--------

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .9..<?.~P.1~.:t.~.g······· .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 9..?.~)??J..9Jg.9 .

Remarks· .

• • • • • • • • • - - - • • • • • • • • • • • · · - · · · • • • • • • - · · · · - · . - - · - • • • • • • - - - - · - · - - - - - - . - - - • - - - · - - • • - · - · · •• • - · · - - - - - . - - - • - - - · - · · • • • • • • • • • • - - - - · - . - • • • • • • • • • • • • · - . - • · - - - ..■• • • • - -- · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - - • • • • • • - - - - - • • • • • • - · • • • • - - - - · - · · · · · -

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

..e22±:=sc
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the s
of my knowledge and belief.

..../oWJ.dRJf.~ the applicant herein, being
ve and foregoing application far transfer of water
ments therein made are true and correct to the best

&_ '
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this~.O ~day 0£ .~Q..\; , 19..::&

·~········~········•··············-·-··········(Name of applican t I



LA. GROEN. PRESIDENT

LA~Tn Title Company RECE,VED
l ~ ILP of Orant County, Inc NOV 2 1978

1o3wesr MAN srReEr "WATER RESOURCES DEpr
JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845 SALEM, OREGON •

December 2nd, 1977 PHONE (SO3) 575-1529

.. .

SUPPLEMENTAL
PRELIMINARY REPORT ONLY
No llablUty is nssumed hereunder
until full Policy Premium bas been paid.

Ranch & Town Real Estate
P. 0. Box 391
Prairie City, Oregon 97869

Dear Dave:

We are prepared to issue Title Insurance (Pioneer Nati al In
title to the land hereinafter described. a on Isurance Company) in the usual form insuring the

Dated as of: NOVEMBER 29th, 1977 at 8:00 a.m.

LAND TITLE COMPANY

B ·--­
Denn .

DANIEL LANGENFELD, also known as DAN LANGENFELD, also known as DANIEL
H. LANGENFELD, and HILDA LANGENFELD, also known as HILDA I. LANGENFELD,
husband and wife.

Description:

Land in Grant County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twp. 13 S., R. 33 E., W.M.:
Sec. 29: A tract of land situated in the S'SE' described as follows:

Beginning at a point where the North right of way line of the
County Road intersects the West line of the said SSE} of
Sec. 29; said point beiag N. 0° 41' 07" W. 60.00 feet from
the South quarter corner of said Sec. 29;

thence N. 0° 41' 07" ., along the said West line of the SW;SE}
of Sec. 29, 634.25 feet;

thence S. 89° 30' 51' E. 1326.65 feet;
thence S. 0° 41' 07" E. 694.25 feet to the South line of said

a

Sec. 29;
thence N. 89° 30' 51" W., along the said South line of Sec. 29,

408.69 feet to the North right of way line of said County Road;
thence along said North right of way line as follows:

along an 815.64 foot radius curve left (the long chord of
which bears N. 78° 27' 27" 1. 312.84 feet) 314.79 feet;

N. 89° 30' 51" • 612.15 feet to the point of beginning.

All according to Map of Survey No. 489 as filed in the Office of

the Grant County Surveyor.



PAGE "2'--Ranch & Town Real Estate
Re: -5004, R.A. 47 (Langenfeld-Anderson)

PHONE (503) 575-1529
December 2nd, 1977

103 WEST MAIN STREET

JOHN DAY. OREGON 97845L. A. GROEN. PRESIDENT

LAND Title Company
of Grant County, Inc.

RECEIVED
NOV 2 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Subject to the usual printed exceptions, and:

1. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT to California-Pacific Utilities Company, a corp., dated
• Sept. 25, 1950, recorded Dec. 18, 1950 in Book 61, Page 482, Deeds, over and

upon the W'SE} of Sec. 29, Twp. 13 S., R. 33 E., W.M.

I

I
t
I
I

DEED to Forrest Winegard and Mary Winegard, husband and wife, dated April 12, 1968, l
recorded April 16, 1968 in Book 99, Page l, Deeds, conveying an easement for a 1

ditch right of way as now constructed and to be constructed from the West boundary
of the SE} of Se. 29, Twp. 13 S., R. 33 E., .M., extending East to Indian Creek
and being in the SE!r. of Sec. 29, Twp. 13S., R. 33 E., W.M.

EASEMENT from Philip J. Kuhl, Jr. and Margaret R. Kuhl, husband and wife, and
Echo E. Kuhl, a widow, to Daniel H. Langenfeld and Hilda Langenfeld, his wife,
dated Oct. 27, 1959, recorded Nov. 12, 1959 in nook 82, Page 136, Deeds, granting
the right to use the present farm road over and across the E'SW'; of Sec. 29,
Twp. 13 S., R. 33 E., W.N., from the Easterly boundary of the present County
Road running in an Easterly direction to the Langenfeld Ranch located in the
SE¼; of Sec. 29, Twp. 13 S., R. 33 E., W.M., Grant County, Oregon, for the pur­
pose of ingress and egress.

NOTE: The exact location of this road is unknown.

/3.

6. DISTRAINT WVARRANT No. 06845 against DANIEL LANGENFELD and HILDA LANGENFELD,
husband and wife, in favor of Oregon State Department of Revenue, filed Jan.
21, 1977 in Book 1, Page 25, State and County Lien Docket of Grant County,
Oregon; 1975 Tax (Persona1) $3,097.62; Penalty, $154.88; Interest, $309.77;
Recording fee, $3.00. '

7. TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT from Harney County, against DAN LANGENFELD and HILDA
LANGENFELD, in favor of Richard B. & Lena Jane Joyce, received, filed and
docketed in the Grant County Clerk's Office Nov. 2, 1977 in Book "L", Page
56, Judgment Lien Docket; Judgment, $22,400.00; Costs, $176.80; Attorney
Fees, $10,453.33; plus interest at 10 for 1974 and thereafter until said
$22,400.00 is paid.

8. The County Road along the Southerly boundary line of this property is not
right of way.

9. TAXES for the fiscal year 1977-78 in the amount of $279.46, add interest.
rl') ?70.) 11 need to be segregated.

1

4. As disclosed by the tax rolls, the premises herein described have been zoned or
classified for farm use. At any time that said land is disqualified for such
use, the property will be subject to additional taxes or penalties and interest .

-5. MORTGAGE, including its terms and provisions, from Daniel Langenfeld, also known
as Dan Langenfeld, also known as Daniel H. Langenfeld, and Hilda Langenfeld, also
known as Hilda I. Langenfeld, husband and wife, to The Federal Land Bank of Spokane,
a corp., dated Aug. 12, 1976, recorded Aug. 17, 1976 in Book 46, Page 82, Mortgages,
securing payment of a note for $95,000.00, as provided therein.

NOTE: Includes other property.



f

' STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: 0-l7-' 678.

FROM: **

SUBJECT:

Jerry Rodgers, atermaster

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4065

IN THE NAME OF Charles G Beverly Andersen

RECEIVED
00T3 0 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON •

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Indian Creek

(AY_BE_M«Error rRro ouLD_RESULT_IN_INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgatc notices HAVE (fiAvENOJ) been issued for diversion from the sources which-serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? __..,,A~(~O,..____..,..... _
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

~ When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessa::ry . . .---

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because --------------------=-----------

01-125.1307



Grant County

IN 'J'iE !1.!\.'I"1'8H ()? ·1w: ,,_:)rr re vr:rcw )
C.::- DAIU:;L HUGH U.i~~ .!. -:..:1r, :"',H n:: )
4?"3'7AL O OHM:G I, WCI OF )
D7VE;ION CF TR FG I:aI )
GEK )

-----------------

TED.: I.'.AL!
: f,!L.'.: !",: . r • T ... ,?_

in tho offic0 of tho .:itato En~no':.lr fen• 'l.i,o c.1pprovnl of n changl) 1.n pc'..nt

o:r diversicm oi' ,,at0r from lndir.m Crook• :iw:•;;u-?1nt to l.ha provinions of

Oiw 540 • .510 to 5/40,530.

lfovc:;;b:9r 16D 195~, In th-':! rill.tter o'f th(: Dotom1.rotion of tho Hol.ativc

Rii;hts to tho U:-.c of the \fa.t~rs of John Dr1Y ~v0r r.n1d It:3 Tr:i.butnrica, o.

with a date of pric::-ity- of 1821.

recorded at !J~e:e 25755, Volur::e 18, ~tate f:acord of 1"ater ,~ight Corti!'lc=i.tos.

This land iD irriet-ted by means o:f the !l:llli.::;Uit,d1, tr.e point of nivorsion

being located 550 feet Gouth .!r.d 940 .foot o.:i.;;t trm': :.he \:1 corner of <"action

to irricato theso lanes fro :1 a ro::.nt. c,f divcr!;ion to bo loc.1t~r. :,;no "c'1t

Eotico o_' ·t.h,• filing of the· q.plic: I ion ·.=1n cive>n ~:~ ,.ublic tion

setting forth a tir.c r:.nd pl~ce ccrtn.in fr;r }ir,;:rin~ ohJoctton~ to t'-:c

proposod chnre in point. or div<>rdon o!' ··.tnr. ~ · r.y t'1 ·re- ·m·o, n • ly:



-
at the county cour'tho:1.,:c in Gt.nyon Clt:;r, Crocon. on July 211, 1')6~, at. 9:;0

~rintcd .:.n:! h:-vlnr; ~:oncr,,l clrcul::.t5.on i-:1 Grant Count:ii, Gro;·;on, for u

ton l::.t:t publico.ticm of th-:- noti~o.

a 20port to the £:f.fect 1.h,t the pro90::ccl ch:mr;e ir. r.oint t:-f d! \"' ~·:,icn of

:.-;:it,:)r may bo made without injury to OYist:i.ng rlc;ht::;.

io objections having been filed nnd it ap;io::tr:l.nt; tk. t:, tho r,ropo::ed

po.i..nt of dJ.vcr:.ion of ..;ater r.-.a.y bo establinhed ultrio,rt inj~.:,' to cx:.:~t.ing

ric;hts, the application hold be approved.

of divorzion of u'.itor from Indin Crock, to-it:

From a point located 550 foot ~onth und 940 ~c0t c~d
frn the :; cor.or oi csticn 3 b0in it!in tho !
of fjection 3, Tot.;nship 14 :.;outh. R-:n~c 3J :-;..nt, '·!.::.

1'o e point to be located .500 feet ::ouch :.nd JOO feet
est fro the ccrrr f ectin 29 being itchin he
m;:_ ~i:~ of Jection J2, T0i:nchip lJ ~outh, h.:.n;;c JJ ;-;•~:.t,.:,

for tho irrigation o 2.0 acro in

JJ Ea.nt, :1.r:., is .1.pProved.

It is F!.:X! 'i;:H C:U~::;;n that the construction 1,or!: :.hall be

coi,plotcd. t.nd tbo chan..;e in point oJ' divcr:;ion of 1:avJr r:1.clo on 01· hcroro

October 1, 1?69.

new point or diV•Jr::;ion 3h..11l not u;:cr.ed tho qu:mtity pf ;··,t· r .'.lV,.il·ihle ··t

the old point or cli.V,!rt-lon _nu oh:.11 not exceed 1/L;Q cutiic foot par :ccon:i



thereafter; rurthcl' lit-.it<"'d to om• r~cro ~oot t't>l' c:!lr.ndnr t'C'nth to Juno 1

ar:d four n.cro f <iot por .:.ere- durir,r, .,c-r, ...on f\r,ril 1 t.o "':opl.cr:'"01· JO, 1.-~e;:~1urccl

at point or divor!.ion.

ef.foctivo when ln the jude;emcnt of t.ho t:.:.tcrn-.:...,,t.cr it. '!rconc:1 ri:ic-..::.;sm-y to

install hed;des nd moasurin; device,

'l'hat the divorsion 1,,;ork!i ::;hr'lJ 1 in~J trlc r,n in-:U.no
.flo:r : 1r:-ter. a ,r~ir, or ot.;cr ~· lit:c1 'il-:i dovic'J . ·01·
!:lcz.::,urin[; the uat2r to ~:~ich ·Pie ;rplica.nt i:J cntitlr:d.

'lh:i.t tl-\e typo and !)lan:, of the 1-:~a:Jurir.g dovico be
approved b; the at.raster 'aforo the be/inning of
con!'truction ,.:ork cmd thrit t.lie 1-:eir or r.:casurin;; dcv.'..co
be installd under tho general suavinion of said
1..1tcrr1usl:.er.

It is FU:':T:IBI:. ORD~Itr:J that ccrtificato of water ric;ht. horotofcro

ismied to C. E. ; idge1,,ay and recorded at, poge 25755. Volume 18, $tato

Hecord of Water P.irJrt Certificates. i!l c;inceled, .1nd in llou thnroo.:.' a nc:-,

certificate bo i:;!iU'3d coverin:_; the bz·lunco o::· th0 land!1 not involved. in

thio procf!cdin.i:, ar.d upon receipt, of proof ::atisfactory to the fit3tc Enr;inccr

of completion of tho outhorized chuneo in point of tllv~r~lon, a cartific~to

change in point of diversion.

/.,/ Ciih:ff L. \·,'Hi:!.:.l.•;r~
Cato nineor


